Proximity Sensors SMT/SME
2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 11
Proximity sensors SMT/SME
Product overview
• Versions for T-slot and -slot
• Switch output contactless or via reed contacts
• Wide range of mounting and connection options
• Heat and corrosion-resistant designs

Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/0820
Proximity sensors SMT/CRSMT/SME-8, for T-slot
Type codes
CRSMT-8
CRSMT — 8 — PS — K2,5 — LED — 24
Function
CRSMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive,
suitable for the food industry, resistant to
acids and cooling lubricants
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switch output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
Electrical connection, cable length
K2,5 Cable, 2.5 m
K5 Cable, 5.0 m
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
SME-8-ZS-230V
SME — 8 — ZS — 230V — K2,5Q — OE
Function
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switch output, switching element function
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
Rated operating voltage
230V 230 V AC/DC
Electrical connection, cable length, connection direction
K2,5Q Cable, 2.5 m, lateral
K5,0Q Cable, 5.0 m, lateral
Connection technology
OE Open end
S
e
n
s
o
rs
S
e
n
s
o
rs
fo
r
d
ri
v
e
u
n
it
s
1.1
2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 21
Proximity sensors SMT-8/CRSMT-8, for T-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
SMT-8 SMT-8-SL CRSMT-8, corrosion-resistant
Type of mounting Clamped in T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwiseyp g
Flush with cylinder profile – Flush with cylinder profile

Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/0824
Proximity sensors SMTO/SMTSO/SMEO-8E, for T-slot
Type codes
SMTO/SMTSO/SMEO-8E
SMTO — 8E — PS — M12 — LED — 24 —
Function
SMTO Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SMTSO Proximity sensor, magneto-inductive, weld-
ing field immune
SMEO Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8E For T-slot, mounting via accessories
Switch output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
Electrical connection, cable length
K Cable, 2.5 m or 7.5 m
S Plug M8x1
M12 Plug M12x1
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
Variant
S6 Heat-resistant
S
e
n
s
o
rs
S
e
n
s
o
rs
fo
r
d
ri
v
e
u
n
it
s
1.1
2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 25
Proximity sensors SMTO-8E/SMTSO-8E, for T-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
SMTO-8E SMTSO-8E, welding field immune
Type of mounting Via accessories
Electrical connection Plug, M8x1, 3-pin Plug M12x1, 3-pin
Plug M12x1, 3-pin
Operating voltage range DC [V] 10 … 30
Max. output current [mA] 100 200
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 3.0 6.0
Protection against short circuit Yes
Protection against overloading Not available
Protection against polarity reversal For all electrical connections
Resistance to interference from magnetic fields – Alternating magnetic field 45 … 65 Hz
Protection class IP65, IP67
Operating and environmental conditions
SMTO-8E SMTSO-8E, welding field immune
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60 –25 … +70
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) In accordance with EU EMC directive
Materials
SMTO-8E SMTSO-8E, welding field immune
Housing Polyurethane Polyamide
Ordering data

Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/0830
Proximity sensors SMT/SME-10F, for C-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-10F
SMT — 10F — PS — 24V — K2,5L — OE
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
10F For C-slot, insertable in slot from above
Switch output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
DS N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire (SMT)
N/O contact, 2-wire (SME)
Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V DC
Cable length, connection direction
K0,3L 0.3 m, in-line
K0,3Q 0.3 m, lateral
K2,5L 2.5 m, in-line
K2,5Q 2.5 m, lateral
Electrical connection
OE Cable
M5D Cable with plug M5x0.5
M8D Cable with plug M8x1
S
e
n
s
o
rs
S
e
n
s
o
rs
fo
r
d
ri
v
e
u
n
it
s
1.1
2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 31
Proximity sensors SMT-10F, for C-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive

2007/08 – Subject to change – Products 2008 33
Proximity sensors SMT/SME-10, for C-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-10
SMT — 10 — PS — KL — LED — 24
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
10 For C-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switch output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
Electrical connection, cable length, connection direction
KL Cable, 2.5 m, in-line
KQ Cable, 2.5 m, lateral
SL Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m, in-line
SQ Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m, lateral
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
S
e